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Yu-Hua Lan

Charlotte
DelLatte

Carol Mulhearn

Merle Topsi
Davis

Tony Davis

Mat Mitchell

Jodie de Bijl
Bronwyn Smith

Frank Blocksidge
Frank Blocksidge

Frank Blocksidge

The Forest is
Moving

The Watcher of
the Woods

Sarah

Unchained

Where Fragility
Holds

Charlotte
Delatte

Jetty Jumping

Smothered Reef
with Yellow Fish
Basket

Her Coat

Ripple

Stumped

Around Bones
Summit

Metal Grass Tree
Metal Art Plinth

Horse Power

Trees grow, fall and decay. Some keep moving in some kind of
afterlife. Shall they live. Materials: Flame Jarrah body, Dovetail
Jarrah legs.

In the stillness between trees, a lone bird keeps its silent vigil. The
Watcher of the Woods is sculpted from pine, jarrah, and
driftwood, materials chosen for the way they hold both time and
transformation.

Sarah evolved from some prunings that looked a bit like a pair of
legs and a desire to fuse metal with timber. Sarah speaks to me
of nurturing, regeneration, reproduction, spirituality, and the
coexistence of all things.

Two Dogs in a boat with an anchor.

This work twists porcelain and wild clay into one form, exploring
the tension between fragility and resilience. The shift from white
to red and dark reflects my journey across boundaries — between
places, people, and languages — in search of connection.

A welded sculpture depicting leaves in the wind. Made from
recycled steel.

Growing up in Busselton Jetty Jumping is a right of passage. In
this piece | hope to capture the joy and laughter of this passage
surrounded by friends, family and sea creatures. Ceramic, found
timber and recycled copper wire.

Coiled, crocheted, beach combing finds of fishing debris ropes,
nets, twines, floats, lures, plastics, shells and seaweed finds.

Carved Wandoo log / figurative

Ripple a captured beauty of a salvaged Tuart stump encased
with epoxy showcasing the beauty of what once stood amongst
nature perched on a charred jetty pylon. Salvaged from home
development and deconstruction, two beautys of old holding old.

Pottery sculpture.

Inspired by the governments round table summit earlier this year
and an animated film at the Top Dog Film Festival about dogs
not seeing race or class of others, | have created a circle of dogs
around a group of bones.

Second hand water tank with fencing wire fronds.
Created with used mechanical parts.

Created to acknowledge the Power, the Beauty and the Strength
of Horses. Brought to life from discarded and repurposed truck

and motor bike parts.

$3,500
each

$3,000

$1,620

$760
$1,800

$4,200

$1,100

$750

$20,000

$3,290

$985
$3,590

$1,800

$1,250

$2,000
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Kevin Singer

Rob Taylor

Hunter Spence

Liam Milner

Carol Mulhearn

Chris Tate

Kim Brown

Micheli Maszniew

Brian Borshoff
Robert Turner

Robert Turner

Voytek Kozlowski

Anneli Salo /
Sandra Albin

Wayne Harris
Rex Barber

Rex Barber

Sue Churack
Kate Alida Mullen
*Gregory Ryan
*Gregory Ryan
Sandra Motteram
Michele Bentink
Michele Bentink

Inji Surfer

NEST

Industree

Tuart’s Grip

Whale Watcher

Lady Gaza

l[ronwood

Can't see the Tuart

4 the “Trees” 25
Leaping Lizard
Leeuwin Light
Over the Earth

Red-tailed
Cockatoo

Shoehorning the

Habitat
A Leap of Faith
The Diver

Baldwin the Leper
King of Jeruselum

Springscape

Descend (Star Pool - Yallingup)
Sunset in Brunswick Junction
Northern Sunset

The Spirit of Ludlow
Wildflowers NE Wheatbelt
Wardatharra Midwest

Steel surfer inside a barrel wave.

Recycled art. Scorpions created from cutlery mounted on
found jarrah timber.

Shows insight to our future toward our tree population if we
continue to destroy the forests.

Forged from discarded metal, a weathered hand rises from
the earth cradling a Tuart tree from its seed pod. Rusted
textures recall scars of loss, while new leaves and blossoms
embody resilience and renewal.

High fire ceramic sculpture incorporating recyled copper
wire, tubing and found timber.

Life-size woman carrying a child, constructed of rusted tin
sheet on a wire armature, mounted on Mari.

Ironwood is a kinetic sculpture inspired by the timeless
presence of old timepieces and the quiet beauty of nature.
The piece features a pendulum, with a tree sculpted from
metal swaying gently in the imagined breeze.

Recycled, reimagined & repaired wooden toy painted
paper & bread board.

Sculpture in cold cast bronze (resin) and copper.
Fishing boat off Cape Leeuwin.

Moon made from an old wagon wheel tyre, filled with
industrial cogs and other metal.

2.3m high metal sculpture of a red-tailed cockatoo sitting
on a eucalyptus branch.

Western Ringtail Possum. Mixed media (Clay, wood,
synthetic materials, watercolours).

Viewers discretion.
Sculpture.
Constructed out of WA pewter and Canadian Red Spruce.

Acrylic on handmade paper

Natural pigment, acrylic and ink on canvas
Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

$6,650
$440

$200

$6,999

$1,200

$1,200

$5,000

$120

$1,750
$2,400
$3,800

$4,500

$450

$2,250
$400
$1,600

Note: pieces marked with an asterix exceed size
criteria and have not been included in judging

$495
$1,500
$675
$645
$1,900
$120
$100



LULDOW ART PRIZE CATAL®GUE

LIST OF WORKS-LANDSCAPE ART

39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73

Margaret Kristofich
*Margaret Coy
Melanie Hume
Jaye Lamond
Vikki Cook

Jan Rowe
Christine Blowfield
Soleil Heimlich
Abigail Reid
Glenys Day
Dolores Lamb
Deborah Oakley
Chris Oakley
Cait Gordon
Lesley Curtis
Angela Smith
Sherrise Todd
Carmen McFaull
Lesley Culleton
Cayla Scadding
Cayla Scadding
Margaret Coy

Heidi Emma Mullender

Teresa Smith
Teresa Smith
Gillian Morey
Gillian Morey
Patricia Delahoy
Philippa Clarke
Kama Shattock
*Robert McCafferty
Gay Scaddan

Neville Peterkin

Barbara Weeks

Steven Vigors

Hope

Tangles

Wona Place of Digging Sticks
Purple Eremaea

The Conversation is Real

Not Forgotten
Brookhampton Morning
Down South

Spring

Donnybrook Days

Forest Cottage

Carlotta

Jack

Misty Flight

Endangered

'The Human Touch'

Claw Flowers at Castle Rock
Listen to the Land that Speaks
The Muster

Bloom At Sunset

Wild Abundance

Woodlands

Do Ewe Feel It Too?

Coastal Walk I

Coastal Walk |

Agonis flexuosa

Brumbies in Karri Forrest

Out on a limb

Rain Clouds over Canola Fields
Great Central Road

Our Fortunate Lives

Landscape Tapestry

Warburton Ranges Central
Australia

Eucalyptus miniata

Ludlow Water Tank

Pastel and charcoal on paper
Hand coloured monoprint
Acrylic

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic

Mixed media

Acrylic

Marine debris on wood
Oil / acrylic

Oil on canvas
Watercolour

Acrylic & oil on canvas
Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic, charcoal, oil pastel on canvas
Gouache on canvas
Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Mixed medium

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas
Monoprint / Collage

Oil on board

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas

Watercolour

Oil / Pyrography

Oil on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Watercolour

Mixed Media, Acrylic on canvas
Oil

Oil on canvas

Textile

Watercolour

$750
$1,200
$2,500
$170
$5,000
$950
$595
$1,500
$410
$650
$195
$950
$1,850
$520
$3,500
$500
$950
$2,900
$300
$130
$80
$1,200
$1,800

$1,500
$1,500
$400
$400
$650
$840
$650
$2,500
$650
$1,350

$2,325
$390
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Steven Vigors
Janine Brewster

Jozina de Ruiter

Rebecca Laws

Heloise Roberts / Moira

Fearby

Deanne Haddow
Janice Mason
Eilis Doyle

lan Pavey

lan Pavey

Linda Harris

Liz Bint

Simon McArdell
William Colley
Jean Stasse
Lawrence Easton
Sue Rigg

Lara Karpeljuk
Carol Kemp

Honi Sawyer

Susan Hastie

Lyn Ward

Gordon Boeticher
Gordon Boeticher

Made Mahendri IGusti Ayu
Anne Withers

*Honi Sawyer

Peta Saunders
Anastasija Komarnyckyj
Anastasija Komarnyckyj
Karen Seaman

Gina Denford

Soni Lamond

Hazel Barnes

Sharon Williams
Rebecca Miller

Annabelle Brockman

Shelley Cove Evening
Imagined Landscape in Blue

Between Dimalurru (Tunnel
Creek) and Fitzroy Crossing

Shadows in the Forest
The Shape of the Wind

Marris on the Curtis
Down South

Wetlands Wading
Margaret River Autumn Tree
Curtis Bay

Impending Storm
Reflections

Canopy 1

Dirt Road

Love at First Light
River in the Wilderness
Forest Floor

Wetlands

Hay Rolls on the Hillside, Ferguson
Valley

Reflections

Morning Mist

Memory Keepers

White Ibis

Reflections

At The Bay

Morning Light

Bush Rose

Unwelcome Guests
Distinguished Marks

Brittle Heat

Mist Rising

Rhythm Beneath Picquet Bay
By the River

Kingdom

When Twilight Falls

Morning Calm, Old Dunsborough
Forest Bathing

Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas

Mixed media

Mixed media/watercolour
Enamel paint and conte chalk on
plywood

Acrylic on canvas

Pastel

Oil on canvas

Acrylic on board

Acrylic on board

Acrylic on canvas
Watercolour

Acrylic and beeswax on board
Acrylic on canvas

Acrylics on canvas

Oil on linen

Mixed media

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on board

Pyrography and acrylic
Acrylic

Acrylic and tree sap on board
Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic and oil on canvas
Acrylic on wood

Mixed media

Mixed media

Mixed media on paper
Acrylic on canvas

Oil on canvas

Acrylic

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic and oil pastel on masonite
Acrylic and oil on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

$890
$1,840
$950

$300
$1,500

$1,800
$275
$320
$420
$460
$45
$275
$795
$200
$800
$1,400
$700
$1,190
$2,250

$1,200
$300
$975
$420
$350
$1,800
$1,100
$1,400
$380
$700
$1,600
$4,600
$2,400
$755
$350
$1,300
$680
$680
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M Linda Harris
112 Ann Mcleod
113 Pascale Abbott
114 Sophie Barbour
115 Sophie Barbour

116 Louise Collier

117 Yvonne Johnston
118 Mio Gadon

119 Bridget Seaton
120 James Rodoreda
121 James Rodoreda
122 Shirley Cornelius
123 Rachael Priestly
124 Pamela Vercoe
125 Anthony Tomkiw
126 Julie Smith

127 Misty Shipway

128 Jo Stephens

129 Jean Barrett

130 Shirley Cornelius
131 Karina Watson
132 Nettley King

133 Tanya Flynn-Wood
134 lantha Palioudakis
135 Anne-Marie D'Arcy
136 Anne-Marie D'Arcy
137 Roger Paine

138 Corrine Rapley
139 Anne Withers

140 Anne Withers

141 Annie Williams
142 Lesley Byfield

143 Pam Teede

144 Ren Douglas

145 Jean Barrett

146 Jean Barrett

147 Fay Fisher

Morning Mist

Morning Catch Up
The Enchanted Forest
Beach Stroll

Off for a Surf

Busselton Jetty - Red in the
Morning, Sailors Worning

Lake Baladjie

If I+ Were Gold, Would You
Keep It?7 #3

In the Thick of It

The Forest

Salmon Gums

Sunset Busselton Jetty
Last Light

Landscapes of the Heart
Rolling Thunder Cape Nat
Pilbara Twilight
Mindful Reflection
Forest Secrets
Waiting For The Tide
Stormy Weather

Misty Morning

Moos verses Roos
Autumn Carpet
Withdrawn

Copper Sunset
Wunnumurra Waif
Sun's Set

Sunlit Forest 2
Bloomin Outback

Moondyne my Childhood Home

Deepening Shadows
Gorgeous Forest in Sepia
Retired

Silent Light

Farmyard Gathering
Grasses and Gums

Karri Tree

Acrylic on canvas
Oil on canvas
Mixed media
Acrylic on paper
Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Mixed media — Acrylic, gold foil, plaster of
paris, bitumen, tile grout, alcohol based ink

Gouache and crayon on archers paper
Watercolour

Watercolour

Wool felting

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Mixed media

Acrylic

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Watercolour

Wet and dry needle felting/lace
Watercolour

Oil & acrylic

Water colour

Rust, acrylic metal leaf on canvas
Rust and acrylic on canvas
Oil on canvas

Oil on stretched canvas
Acrylic on wood

Acrylic

Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic/mixed media
Pastel

Watercolour

Watercolour and ink
Acrylic

Acrylic on canvas (framed)

$65
$1,950
$1,450
$300
$175
$1,500

$800
$500

$1,000
$1,100
$200
$750
$2,200
$1,800
$3,000
$950
$650
$1,100
$500
$675
$350
$800
$650

$1,950
$1,950
$1,500
$2,100
$850
$1,100
$1,500
$450
$780
$1,300
$500
$700
$285
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148 Abigail Reid
149 Kate Holmes
150 Kate Holmes
151 Sana Turnock

152 Gordon Boettcher

153 Gordon Boettcher
154 Diane Heart

155 Lidia Urdinez

156 Trish Waters

157 Danielle McLachlan
158 Jeremy Emms

159 Deborah Robins
160 Dee Credaro

161 Dee Credaro

162 Graeme Smit
163 Deborah Robins
164 Pamela Vercoe
165 Pamela Vercoe
166 Julie Carter

167 Irene Stephens
168 Lynne Boladeras
169 Janine Lamond
170 Jayne Bowen-Sant
171 Irene Stephens
172 Claire Slater

173 Antonia Naarstig
174 Rhonda Moore

175 Sandy Winkle
176 Sandy Winkle
177 Chloe Mpisa

178 Treena Williams
179 Helen Davey

180 Helen Davey

181 Helen Davey

182 Helen Davey

183 Shirley Cornelius

184 Jane Dickason

Plein Air

View from the Shadows
Rooted Strength

Earth Water Sky

Wonnerup School and Teachers
Cottage

Ludlow Forestry Mill District Office

Thee Ole Oak Tree
Sunset Falling in the Bushes
Black Stump

Karri Trees

Sky Fall

Stopping for a Drink
Ludlow Lady

Sulfolk Ewes
Australian Morn
Fortesque Fall Karijini
Lost Horizon

Not delivered
Withdrawn

Sunset over the Valley
Desert Dusk

The Tuart Drive
Southwest Forest
Silhouetted by the Light
After the Fire

Stars Watch Earth
Shadows of the Forest

Whispers of the Marsh |
Whispers of the Marsh Il
Sunset

Walk with Me

Chardy on the Rocks
Ballingup Farm

Rocks and Ocean
Reflections

Storm

Merkanooka

Qil / mixed media on canvas
Pastel

Pastel

Acrylic/mixed media (including
Broome sand) on archival paper

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on glass
Acrylic on board
Oil on board
Acrylic

Oil

Oil

Oil on canvas

Oil on porcelain
Watercolour on paper
Oil

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Oil on board

Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas
Watercolour on paper
Acrylic on canvas

Oil on canvas

Mixed media: acrylic, oil, pastel,
charcoal

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas
Watercolour

Acrylics on linen

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Wet and dry felting / lace
Acrylic

$450
$650
$650
$2,995

$720

$720
$280
$190
$650
$880
$1,250
$300
$280
$580
$895
$550
$200

$400
$650
$800
$890
$250
$300
$250
$1,500

$950
$950
$150

$450
$600
$450
$450
$500
$675
$350



