LIST OF WORKS-SCULPTURE

1	Moritz Mueller	The Forest is Moving	Trees grow, fall and decay. Some keep moving in some kind of afterlife. Shall they live. Materials: Flame Jarrah body, Dovetail Jarrah legs.	\$3,500 each
2	David Barbour	The Watcher of the Woods	In the stillness between trees, a lone bird keeps its silent vigil. The Watcher of the Woods is sculpted from pine, jarrah, and driftwood, materials chosen for the way they hold both time and transformation.	\$3,000
3	Rod Barnes	Sarah	Sarah evolved from some prunings that looked a bit like a pair of legs and a desire to fuse metal with timber. Sarah speaks to me of nurturing, regeneration, reproduction, spirituality, and the coexistence of all things.	\$1,620
4	Linda Guinness	Unchained	Two Dogs in a boat with an anchor.	\$760
5	Yu-Hua Lan	Where Fragility Holds	This work twists porcelain and wild clay into one form, exploring the tension between fragility and resilience. The shift from white to red and dark reflects my journey across boundaries — between places, people, and languages — in search of connection.	\$1,800
6	Charlotte DeLatte	Charlotte DeLatte	A welded sculpture depicting leaves in the wind. Made from recycled steel.	\$4,200
7	Carol Mulhearn	Jetty Jumping	Growing up in Busselton Jetty Jumping is a right of passage. In this piece I hope to capture the joy and laughter of this passage surrounded by friends, family and sea creatures. Ceramic, found timber and recycled copper wire.	\$1,100
8	Merle Topsi Davis		Coiled, crocheted, beach combing finds of fishing debris ropes, nets, twines, floats, lures, plastics, shells and seaweed finds.	\$750
9	Tony Davis	Her Coat	Carved Wandoo log / figurative	\$20,000
10	Mat Mitchell	Ripple	Ripple a captured beauty of a salvaged Tuart stump encased with epoxy showcasing the beauty of what once stood amongst nature perched on a charred jetty pylon. Salvaged from home development and deconstruction, two beautys of old holding old.	\$3,290
11	Jodie de Bijl	Stumped	Pottery sculpture.	\$985
12	Bronwyn Smith	Around Bones Summit	Inspired by the governments round table summit earlier this year and an animated film at the Top Dog Film Festival about dogs not seeing race or class of others, I have created a circle of dogs around a group of bones.	\$3,590
13	Frank Blocksidge	Metal Grass Tree	Second hand water tank with fencing wire fronds.	\$1,800
14	Frank Blocksidge	Metal Art Plinth	Created with used mechanical parts.	\$1,250
15	Frank Blocksidge	Horse Power	Created to acknowledge the Power, the Beauty and the Strength of Horses. Brought to life from discarded and repurposed truck and motor bike parts.	\$2,000
	A TOUR TOUR AND TOUR TOUR AND TOUR TOUR AND TOUR			

LIST OF WORKS-SCULPTURE

LIST OF WORKS-SCULPTURE					
16	Kevin Singer	Inji Surfer	Steel surfer inside a barrel wave.	\$6,650	
17	Rob Taylor	NEST	Recycled art. Scorpions created from cutlery mounted on found jarrah timber.	\$440	
18	Hunter Spence	Industree	Shows insight to our future toward our tree population if we continue to destroy the forests.	\$200	
19	Liam Milner	Tuart's Grip	Forged from discarded metal, a weathered hand rises from the earth cradling a Tuart tree from its seed pod. Rusted textures recall scars of loss, while new leaves and blossoms embody resilience and renewal.	\$6,999	
20	Carol Mulhearn	Whale Watcher	High fire ceramic sculpture incorporating recyled copper wire, tubing and found timber.	\$1,200	
21	Chris Tate	Lady Gaza	Life-size woman carrying a child, constructed of rusted tin sheet on a wire armature, mounted on Mari.	\$1,200	
22	Kim Brown	Ironwood	Ironwood is a kinetic sculpture inspired by the timeless presence of old timepieces and the quiet beauty of nature. The piece features a pendulum, with a tree sculpted from metal swaying gently in the imagined breeze.	\$5,000	
23	Micheli Maszniew	Can't see the Tuart 4 the "Trees" 25	Recycled, reimagined & repaired wooden toy painted paper & bread board.	\$120	
24	Brian Borshoff	Leaping Lizard	Sculpture in cold cast bronze (resin) and copper.	\$1,750	
25	Robert Turner	Leeuwin Light	Fishing boat off Cape Leeuwin.	\$2,400	
26	Robert Turner	Over the Earth	Moon made from an old wagon wheel tyre, filled with industrial cogs and other metal.	\$3,800	
27	Voytek Kozlowski	Red-tailed Cockatoo	2.3m high metal sculpture of a red-tailed cockatoo sitting on a eucalyptus branch.	\$4,500	
28	Anneli Salo / Sandra Albin	Shoehorning the Habitat	Western Ringtail Possum. Mixed media (Clay, wood, synthetic materials, watercolours).	\$450	
29	Wayne Harris	A Leap of Faith	Viewers discretion.	\$2,250	
30	Rex Barber	The Diver	Sculpture.	\$400	
31	Rex Barber	Baldwin the Leper King of Jeruselum	Constructed out of WA pewter and Canadian Red Spruce.	\$1,600	

LIST OF WORKS-LANDSCAPE ART

Note: pieces marked with an asterix exceed size criteria and have not been included in judging

32	Sue Churack	Springscape	Acrylic on handmade paper	\$495
33	Kate Alida Mullen	Descend (Star Pool - Yallingup)	Natural pigment, acrylic and ink on canvas	\$1,500
34	*Gregory Ryan	Sunset in Brunswick Junction	Acrylic on canvas	\$675
35	*Gregory Ryan	Northern Sunset	Acrylic on canvas	\$645
36	Sandra Motteram	The Spirit of Ludlow	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,900
37	Michele Bentink	Wildflowers NE Wheatbelt	Acrylic on canvas	\$120
38	Michele Bentink	Wardatharra Midwest	Acrylic on canvas	\$100

	or or morked	- LANDOOAIL AK	•	
39	Margaret Kristofich	Норе	Pastel and charcoal on paper	\$750
40	*Margaret Coy	Tangles	Hand coloured monoprint	\$1,200
41	Melanie Hume	Wona Place of Digging Sticks	Acrylic	\$2,500
42	Jaye Lamond	Purple Eremaea	Acrylic on canvas	\$170
43	Vikki Cook	The Conversation is Real	Acrylic	\$5,000
44	Jan Rowe	Not Forgotten	Mixed media	\$950
45	Christine Blowfield	Brookhampton Morning	Acrylic	\$595
46	Soleil Heimlich	Down South	Marine debris on wood	\$1,500
47	Abigail Reid	Spring	Oil / acrylic	\$410
48	Glenys Day	Donnybrook Days	Oil on canvas	\$650
49	Dolores Lamb	Forest Cottage	Watercolour	\$195
50	Deborah Oakley	Carlotta	Acrylic & oil on canvas	\$950
51	Chris Oakley	Jack	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,850
52	Cait Gordon	Misty Flight	Acrylic, charcoal, oil pastel on canvas	\$520
53	Lesley Curtis	Endangered	Gouache on canvas	\$3,500
54	Angela Smith	'The Human Touch'	Acrylic on canvas	\$500
55	Sherrise Todd	Claw Flowers at Castle Rock	Acrylic on canvas	\$950
56	Carmen McFaull	Listen to the Land that Speaks	Acrylic on canvas	\$2,900
57	Lesley Culleton	The Muster	Mixed medium	\$300
58	Cayla Scadding	Bloom At Sunset	Acrylic on canvas	\$130
59	Cayla Scadding	Wild Abundance	Acrylic on canvas	\$80
60	Margaret Coy	Woodlands	Monoprint / Collage	\$1,200
61	Heidi Emma Mullender	Do Ewe Feel It Too?	Oil on board	\$1,800
62	Teresa Smith	Coastal Walk II	Oil on canvas	\$1,500
63	Teresa Smith	Coastal Walk I	Oil on canvas	\$1,500
64	Gillian Morey	Agonis flexuosa	Watercolour	\$400
65	Gillian Morey	Brumbies in Karri Forrest	Oil / Pyrography	\$400
66	Patricia Delahoy	Out on a limb	Oil on canvas	\$650
67	Philippa Clarke	Rain Clouds over Canola Fields	Acrylic on canvas	\$840
68	Kama Shattock	Great Central Road	Watercolour	\$650
69	*Robert McCafferty	Our Fortunate Lives	Mixed Media, Acrylic on canvas	\$2,500
70	Gay Scaddan	Landscape Tapestry	Oil	\$650
71	Neville Peterkin	Warburton Ranges Central Australia	Oil on canvas	\$1,350
72	Barbara Weeks	Eucalyptus miniata	Textile	\$2,325
7 3	Steven Vigors	Ludlow Water Tank	Watercolour	\$390

74	Steven Vigors	Shelley Cove Evening	Acrylic on canvas	\$890
7 - 75	Janine Brewster	Imagined Landscape in Blue	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,840
76	Jozina de Ruiter	Between Dimalurru (Tunnel	Mixed media	\$950
70	Jozina de Runei	Creek) and Fitzroy Crossing	Mixed media	Ψ730
77	Rebecca Laws	Shadows in the Forest	Mixed media/watercolour	\$300
78	Heloise Roberts / Moira Fearby	The Shape of the Wind	Enamel paint and conte chalk on plywood	\$1,500
79	Deanne Haddow	Marris on the Curtis	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,800
80	Janice Mason	Down South	Pastel	\$275
81	Eilis Doyle	Wetlands Wading	Oil on canvas	\$320
82	lan Pavey	Margaret River Autumn Tree	Acrylic on board	\$420
83	lan Pavey	Curtis Bay	Acrylic on board	\$460
84	Linda Harris	Impending Storm	Acrylic on canvas	\$45
85	Liz Bint	Reflections	Watercolour	\$275
86	Simon McArdell	Canopy 1	Acrylic and beeswax on board	\$795
87	William Colley	Dirt Road	Acrylic on canvas	\$200
88	Jean Stasse	Love at First Light	Acrylics on canvas	\$800
89	Lawrence Easton	River in the Wilderness	Oil on linen	\$1,400
90	Sue Rigg	Forest Floor	Mixed media	\$700
91	Lara Karpeljuk	Wetlands	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,190
92	Carol Kemp	Hay Rolls on the Hillside, Ferguson Valley	Acrylic on board	\$2,250
93	Honi Sawyer	Reflections	Pyrography and acrylic	\$1,200
94	Susan Hastie	Morning Mist	Acrylic	\$300
95	Lyn Ward	Memory Keepers	Acrylic and tree sap on board	\$975
96	Gordon Boettcher	White Ibis	Acrylic on canvas	\$420
97	Gordon Boettcher	Reflections	Acrylic on canvas	\$350
98	Made Mahendri IGusti Ayu	At The Bay	Acrylic and oil on canvas	\$1,800
99	Anne Withers	Morning Light	Acrylic on wood	\$1,100
100	*Honi Sawyer	Bush Rose	Mixed media	\$1,400
101	Peta Saunders	Unwelcome Guests	Mixed media	\$380
102	Anastasija Komarnyckyj	Distinguished Marks	Mixed media on paper	\$700
103	Anastasija Komarnyckyj	Brittle Heat	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,600
104	Karen Seaman	Mist Rising	Oil on canvas	\$4,600
105	Gina Denford	Rhythm Beneath Picquet Bay	Acrylic	\$2,400
106	Soni Lamond	By the River	Acrylic on canvas	\$755
107	Hazel Barnes	Kingdom	Acrylic on canvas	\$350
108	Sharon Williams	When Twilight Falls	Acrylic and oil pastel on masonite	\$1,300
109	Rebecca Miller	Morning Calm, Old Dunsborough	Acrylic and oil on canvas	\$680
110	Annabelle Brockman	Forest Bathing	Acrylic on canvas	\$680

111	Linda Harris	Morning Mist	Acrylic on canvas	\$65
112	Ann McLeod	Morning Catch Up	Oil on canvas	\$1,950
113	Pascale Abbott	The Enchanted Forest	Mixed media	\$1,450
114	Sophie Barbour	Beach Stroll	Acrylic on paper	\$300
115	Sophie Barbour	Off for a Surf	Acrylic on canvas	\$175
116	Louise Collier	Busselton Jetty - Red in the Morning, Sailors Warning	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,500
117	Yvonne Johnston	Lake Baladjie	Acrylic on canvas	\$800
118	Mio Gadon	If It Were Gold, Would You Keep It? #3	Mixed media — Acrylic, gold foil, plaster of paris, bitumen, tile grout, alcohol based ink	\$500
119	Bridget Seaton	In the Thick of It	Gouache and crayon on archers paper	\$1,000
120	James Rodoreda	The Forest	Watercolour	\$1,100
121	James Rodoreda	Salmon Gums	Watercolour	\$900
122	Shirley Cornelius	Sunset Busselton Jetty	Wool felting	\$750
123	Rachael Priestly	Last Light	Acrylic on canvas	\$2,200
124	Pamela Vercoe	Landscapes of the Heart	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,800
125	Anthony Tomkiw	Rolling Thunder Cape Nat	Mixed media	\$3,000
126	Julie Smith	Pilbara Twilight	Acrylic	\$950
127	Misty Shipway	Mindful Reflection	Acrylic on canvas	\$650
128	Jo Stephens	Forest Secrets	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,100
129	Jean Barrett	Waiting For The Tide	Watercolour	\$500
130	Shirley Cornelius	Stormy Weather	Wet and dry needle felting/lace	\$675
131	Karina Watson	Misty Morning	Watercolour	\$350
132	Nettley King	Moos verses Roos	Oil & acrylic	\$800
133	Tanya Flynn-Wood	Autumn Carpet	Water colour	\$650
134	lantha Palioudakis	Withdrawn		
135	Anne-Marie D'Arcy	Copper Sunset	Rust, acrylic metal leaf on canvas	\$1,950
136	Anne-Marie D'Arcy	Wunnumurra Waif	Rust and acrylic on canvas	\$1,950
137	Roger Paine	Sun's Set	Oil on canvas	\$1,500
138	Corrine Rapley	Sunlit Forest 2	Oil on stretched canvas	\$2,100
139	Anne Withers	Bloomin Outback	Acrylic on wood	\$850
140	Anne Withers	Moondyne my Childhood Home	Acrylic	\$1,100
141	Annie Williams	Deepening Shadows	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,500
142	Lesley Byfield	Gorgeous Forest in Sepia	Acrylic/mixed media	\$450
143	Pam Teede	Retired	Pastel	\$780
144	Ren Douglas	Silent Light	Watercolour	\$1,300
145	Jean Barrett	Farmyard Gathering	Watercolour and ink	\$500
146	Jean Barrett	Grasses and Gums	Acrylic	\$700
147	Fay Fisher	Karri Tree	Acrylic on canvas (framed)	\$285
_				

148 Abigail Reid	Plein Air	Oil / mixed media on canvas	\$450
149 Kate Holmes	View from the Shadows	Pastel	\$650
150 Kate Holmes	Rooted Strength	Pastel	\$650
151 Sana Turnock	Earth Water Sky	Acrylic/mixed media (including Broome sand) on archival paper	\$2,995
152 Gordon Boettcher	Wonnerup School and Teachers Cottage	Acrylic on canvas	\$720
153 Gordon Boettcher	Ludlow Forestry Mill District Office	Acrylic on canvas	\$720
154 Diane Heart	Thee Ole Oak Tree	Acrylic on glass	\$280
155 Lidia Urdinez	Sunset Falling in the Bushes	Acrylic on board	\$190
156 Trish Waters	Black Stump	Oil on board	\$650
157 Danielle McLachlan	Karri Trees	Acrylic	\$880
158 Jeremy Emms	Sky Fall	Oil	\$1,250
159 Deborah Robins	Stopping for a Drink	Oil	\$300
160 Dee Credaro	Ludlow Lady	Oil on canvas	\$280
161 Dee Credaro	Sulfolk Ewes	Oil on porcelain	\$580
162 Graeme Smit	Australian Morn	Watercolour on paper	\$895
163 Deborah Robins	Fortesque Fall Karijini	Oil	\$550
164 Pamela Vercoe	Lost Horizon	Acrylic on canvas	\$900
165 Pamela Vercoe	Not delivered		
166 Julie Carter	Wlthdrawn		
167 Irene Stephens	Sunset over the Valley	Acrylic on canvas	\$400
168 Lynne Boladeras	Desert Dusk	Oil on board	\$650
169 Janine Lamond	The Tuart Drive	Acrylic on canvas	\$800
170 Jayne Bowen-Sant	Southwest Forest	Acrylic on canvas	\$890
171 Irene Stephens	Silhouetted by the Light	Watercolour on paper	\$250
172 Claire Slater	After the Fire	Acrylic on canvas	\$300
173 Antonia Naarstig	Stars Watch Earth	Oil on canvas	\$250
174 Rhonda Moore	Shadows of the Forest	Mixed media: acrylic, oil, pastel, charcoal	\$1,500
175 Sandy Winkle	Whispers of the Marsh I	Acrylic on canvas	\$950
176 Sandy Winkle	Whispers of the Marsh II	Acrylic on canvas	\$950
177 Chloe Mpisa	Sunset	Watercolour	\$150
178 Treena Williams	Walk with Me	Acrylics on linen	\$450
179 Helen Davey	Chardy on the Rocks	Acrylic	\$600
180 Helen Davey	Ballingup Farm	Acrylic	\$450
181 Helen Davey	Rocks and Ocean	Acrylic	\$450
182 Helen Davey	Reflections	Acrylic	\$500
183 Shirley Cornelius	Storm	Wet and dry felting / lace	\$675
184 Jane Dickason	Merkanooka	Acrylic	\$350